Buyer, Buyer shall deliver to First American Title Insurance Company in 
Spokane, Washington (“Title Company”), as escrow agent for the closing of 
this transaction, a promissory note payable to the City of Spokane upon 
satisfaction or waiver of Buyer’s contingencies under this Agreement, in the 
principal sum of EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX and 
80/100 DOLLARS ($89,966.80), to be paid or delivered as earnest money (the 
“Earnest Money”) in part payment for the Purchase Price of the Property.  The 
Title Company will hold the Earnest Money for the benefit of the parties 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement; provided, subject to section 15.3

[...]

or before December 31, 2016, and shall become a non-refundable fee that the 
City may treat as its own.   Notwithstanding the above, at Closing the Earnest 
Money shall be applied to the Purchase Price. 

3. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property (the “Purchase 
Price”) is EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY 
EIGHT and 09/100 DOLLARS ($899,668.09).  The Purchase Price, including 
the Earnest Money, will be paid to Seller in cash through escrow at closing.  

4. Adjustment of Price on Basis of Survey and Land Use Approvals.  The 
purchase price has been negotiated based on the parties’ good-faith estimate